

# NUTRITIONAL FACTS

## Pepperoni Lovers Stromboli

### Nutrition Facts

Serving size one 6oz Stromboli (170g)  
Servings Per Container 2

Amount Per Serving		Calories from Fat 280	
Calories 580			
		% Daily Value*	
<b>Total Fat</b> 31g			48%
Saturated Fat 17g			87%
Trans Fat 0g			
<b>Cholesterol</b> 90mg			29%
<b>Sodium</b> 1290mg			59%
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 51g			17%
Dietary Fiber 2g			7%
Sugars 7g			
<b>Protein</b> 24g			

Vitamin A 10% • Vitamin C 0%  
Calcium 25% • Iron 15%

\*Percent daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.  
Your Daily Values may be higher or lower depending on your calories needs.

	Calories:	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65mg	80g
Sat Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375g
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g
Calories per gram:			
Fat 9	•	Carbohydrate 4	• Protein 4

**INGREDIENTS:** DOUGH (Flour-Bleached Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid, Enzymes), Water, Soy Bean Oil, Sugar, Salt, Instant Yeast (Yeast, Sorbitan Monostearate, Ascorbic Acid); PEPPERONI: Pork, Beef, Salt, Dextrose, Water, Spices, Corn Syrup, Paprika, Oleoresin of Paprika, Flavorings, Sodium Erythorbate, Lactic acid starter culture, Sodium Nitrite; PROVOLONE CHEESE: (Pasteurized Whole Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes) Rice Flour and Powdered Cellulose added to prevent Caking and natamycin; Pasteurized Whole Eggs; Oregano  
**ALLERGY WARNING:** Product contains: Wheat, Soy Bean Oil, Milk Products and Eggs.

## Sausage & Cheese Stromboli

### Nutrition Facts

Serving size one 1/2 Stromboli (170g)  
Servings Per Container 2

Amount Per Serving		Calories from Fat 140	
Calories 450			
		% Daily Value*	
<b>Total Fat</b> 15g			24%
Saturated Fat 9g			45%
Trans Fat 0g			
<b>Cholesterol</b> 45mg			14%
<b>Sodium</b> 940mg			39%
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 54g			18%
Dietary Fiber 2g			10%
Sugars 8g			
<b>Protein</b> 24g			

Vitamin A 8% • Vitamin C 0%  
Calcium 25% • Iron 20%

\*Percent daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.  
Your Daily Values may be higher or lower depending on your calories needs.

	Calories:	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65mg	80g
Sat Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375g
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g
Calories per gram:			
Fat 9	•	Carbohydrate 4	• Protein 4

**INGREDIENTS:** DOUGH (Flour - Wheat Flour, Enriched (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin and Folic Acid); Water; Cake Flour: (Bleached Wheat Flour); Sugar, Brown Sugar, Soy Bean Oil, Salt, Yeast (Yeast, Sorbitan Monostearate, Ascorbic Acid)); SEASONED BEEF: Beef, Water, Sea Salt, Evaporated Cane Syrup, Dried Onion & Garlic. Coated with: Evaporated Cane Syrup, Sea Salt, Spices & Dried Garlic; AMERICAN CHEESE BLEND: Non-Fat Milk, American Cheese (Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Whey, Soybean Oil, Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Casein, Modified Food Starch, Natural Flavor, Maltodextrin, Sodium Citrate, Salt, Lactic Acid, Sorbic Acid (preservative), Soy Lecithin (non-sticking agent); SEASONING: Garlic Powder, Onion Powder, Black Pepper; LIQUID EGG WASH SUBSTITUTE: Water, Vegetable Oil, Vegetable Proteins, Dextrose, Maltodextrins, Starch; WATER; BAKING SODA: Sodium Bicarbonate.

**CONTAINS: Wheat, Soy and Milk Products**